MAHONING VALLEY RA CE COURSE - February 2, 2026 - Race 2
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO
RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 2 Allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered
For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW2 L)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $33,700

Includes: $7,800 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $33,700
Value of Race: $33,700 1st $20,220, 2nd $6,740, 3rd $3,370, 4th $1,685, 5th $1,011, 6th $674
Weather: Clear, 22° Track: Frozen
Off at: 12:45 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

13Jan26 SMVR*
13Jan26 SMVR’
13Jan26 *MVR?
13Jan26 ®MVR®
12Jan26 "MVR?
6Jan26 *°MVR*

Fractional Times: 23.38 46.85 59.12
(23:47) (12:27) (12:65)

Split Times:

Run-Up: 10 feet
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Bella Flora (Keiser, Chelsey)
Sunny Lion (Fernandez, Victor)
Vesper Martini (Cedillo, Mauro)
Secret Valentine (Bowen, Rocco)
Dianna's Lady (Barbaran, Erik)
Lady Indya (Bermudez, Samuel)
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Final Time: 1:11.77
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333/4

41/2
53 1/4
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Video Race Replay

Odds

0.90*
29.20
3.10
6.50
13.40
3.50

Winner: Bella Flora, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Complexity out of Bellamy Knows, by Bellamy Road. Foaled Feb 17, 2022 in Ohio.
Breeder: Peter Sheppell & John Royer
Owner: Sheppell, Peter J. and Royer Family Stables LLC
Trainer: Wolochuk, David

Total WPS Pool: $27,581

Pgm Horse

6 BellaFlora
4 Sunny Lion
2 Vesper Martini

Win
3.80

PI

ace Show Wager Type

3.20 2.10  $2.00 Daily Double

13.20 4.20  $2.00 Exacta
2.40  $0.50 Trifecta

$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

5-6

6-4
6-4-2
6-4-2-1

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

44.80
46.60
27.35
12.82
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m Horse Name

Bella Flora
Sunny Lion
Vesper Martini
Secret Valentine
Dianna's Lady
Lady Indya

Start
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1/4
11

1/2
11

21

Str

45 12
55 1/2
67 1/2

Fin
123/4
22 3/4
333/
47102
58

611 1/4

Pool
9,741
20,506
13,989
10,661

Trainers: 6 - Wolochuk, David; 4 - Cline, Robert; 2 - Fadlovich, Megan; 1 - Hamm, Timothy; 3 - Bernardini, Jay; 5 - Bernardini, Jay

Comments

pace5w,safe driving
8w1/4,late rally place
6w1/4,willingly show
bid7w1/4,no kick str
scrubbed ins1/4,faded
bad stumble,weakened

Owners: 6 - Sheppell, Peter J. and Royer Family Stables LLC; 4 -Janet Reeder; 2 - Hagedorn, Dale and Fadlovich, Megan; 1 - Blazing Meadows Farm
LLC; 3 - Burnsworth, Richard, Buyea, Kristina, Annechino Racing, LLC and Bernardini, Jay P.; 5 -Christina Minten;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BELLA FLORA broke sharp, controlled the tempo around the turn, kicked on five deep into the lane, held sway driving through the stretch. SUNNY LION

chased the pace three wide around the turn, roused on eight deep into the lane, rallied late for the place. VESPER MARTINI rated inside into the turn, put to
task six wide leaving the quarter pole, closed in willingly for the show. SECRET VALENTINE stalked the pace inside around the turn, swung out seven deep
into the lane, had no late punch. DIANNA'S LADY away in good order, inside position into the turn, scrubbed along just off the rail into the lane, faded
through the final stages. LADY INDYA very bad stumble at the start, off the pace nine deep turning for home, weakened through the final sixteenth. THERE
WAS A STEWARD'S INQUIRYR LOOKING INTO LADY INDYA AT THE START, AFTER REVIEW THE RESULT STOOD OFFICIAL NO CHANGE.
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