

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - February 2, 2026 - Race 2

EQUIBASE

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 2 Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW2 L)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$33,700

Includes: \$7,800 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$33,700

 [Video Race Replay](#)

Value of Race: \$33,700 1st \$20,220, 2nd \$6,740, 3rd \$3,370, 4th \$1,685, 5th \$1,011, 6th \$674

Weather: Clear, 22° Track: Frozen

Off at: 12:45 Start: Good for all except 5 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Jan26	8	MVR ⁴	6	Bella Flora (Keiser, Chelsey)	124	L	6 1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{2 3/4}	0.90* pace5w, safe driving
13Jan26	8	MVR ⁷	4	Sunny Lion (Fernandez, Victor)	124	L	4 2	3 1/2	4 ^{Head}	3 1/2	2 ¹	29.20 8w1/4, late rally place
13Jan26	8	MVR ²	2	Vesper Martini (Cedillo, Mauro)	124	--	2 3	4 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ²	3 ^{3 3/4}	3.10 6w1/4, willingly show
13Jan26	8	MVR ³	1	Secret Valentine (Bowen, Rocco)	124	L f	1 4	2 ¹	3 ¹	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	6.50 bid7w1/4, no kick str
12Jan26	5	MVR ²	3	Dianna's Lady (Barbaran, Erik)	124	L b	3 5	5 ²	5 ^{1 1/2}	5 ²	5 ^{3 1/4}	13.40 scrubbed ins1/4, faded
6Jan26	10	MVR ¹	5	Lady Indya (Bermudez, Samuel)	118	L b	5 6	6	6	6	6	3.50 bad stumble, weakened

Fractional Times: 23.38 46.85 59.12

Final Time: 1:11.77

Split Times: (23:47) (12:27) (12:65)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Bella Flora, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Complexity out of Bellamy Knows, by Bellamy Road. Foaled Feb 17, 2022 in Ohio.

Breeder: Peter Sheppell & John Royer

Owner: Sheppell, Peter J. and Royer Family Stables LLC

Trainer: Wolochuk, David

Total WPS Pool: \$27,581

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Bella Flora	3.80	3.20	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-6	44.80	9,741
4	Sunny Lion		13.20	4.20	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	46.60	20,506
2	Vesper Martini			2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	6-4-2	27.35	13,989
					\$0.10 Superfecta	6-4-2-1	12.82	10,661

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
6	Bella Flora	1	1 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{2 3/4}
4	Sunny Lion	2	3 ²	4 ³	3 ⁵	2 ^{2 3/4}
2	Vesper Martini	3	4 ^{2 1/2}	2 ¹	2 ³	3 ^{3 3/4}
1	Secret Valentine	4	2 ¹	3 ²	4 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{7 1/2}
3	Dianna's Lady	5	5 ⁴	5 ³	5 ^{5 1/2}	5 ⁸
5	Lady Indya	6	6 ⁶	6 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/2}	6 ^{11 1/4}

Trainers: 6 - Wolochuk, David; 4 - Cline, Robert; 2 - Fadlovich, Megan; 1 - Hamm, Timothy; 3 - Bernardini, Jay; 5 - Bernardini, Jay

Owners: 6 - Sheppell, Peter J. and Royer Family Stables LLC; 4 - Janet Reeder; 2 - Hagedorn, Dale and Fadlovich, Megan; 1 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC; 3 - Burnsworth, Richard, Buyea, Kristina, Annechino Racing, LLC and Bernardini, Jay P.; 5 - Christina Minten;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

BELLA FLORA broke sharp, controlled the tempo around the turn, kicked on five deep into the lane, held sway driving through the stretch. SUNNY LION chased the pace three wide around the turn, roused on eight deep into the lane, rallied late for the place. VESPER MARTINI rated inside into the turn, put to task six wide leaving the quarter pole, closed in willingly for the show. SECRET VALENTINE stalked the pace inside around the turn, swung out seven deep into the lane, had no late punch. DIANNA'S LADY away in good order, inside position into the turn, scrubbed along just off the rail into the lane, faded through the final stages. LADY INDYA very bad stumble at the start, off the pace nine deep turning for home, weakened through the final sixteenth. THERE WAS A STEWARD'S INQUIRY LOOKING INTO LADY INDYA AT THE START, AFTER REVIEW THE RESULT STOOD OFFICIAL NO CHANGE.